McGRANAHAN-?rchitects 3833084 |

253 F
2111 Pacific, Suite 100 Tacoma, Washington 98402 383 3097

CHANGE ORDER

Project: Woodland High School Project No.: 1119.00-12
Architect: McGranahan Architects Change Order No.: 28
Contractor:  Skanska USA Building, Inc. Date:  July 17th, 2015

Per the General Conditions of the Contract for Construction, this change order shall constitute full settlement for all known,
estimated or foreseeable costs and time adjustments, including all delay and impact costs and direct and indirect damages,
including consequential damages, regardless of cause, related to this change.

Plans and/or Specifications shall be changed as follows (refer to attachments for back-up information):

Reference Amount
CCD-138 COR-361: Downspout color change at the Gym $690.00
CCD-145 COR-373: T & M Owner use of elevator $450.00
CCD-153 COR-383: Add isolation valves for acetylene $2,768.00
CCD-154 COR-368: Change Rock to Rip-Rap at the Parking Lot Swales $0.00
CCD-155 COR-374: Conduit and Wiring for the Grandstand Timing System per COP-80 $444.00
COP-81 COR-367: Lighting for scoreboard and flagpole $5,819.00
COR-176 Conduit Routing at the Shared Activity Areas per RFI#455.001 $1,189.00
COR-379 Elevator Room Sign per REI#845 $351.00
COR-385 Boiler Hallway Emergency Light per RFI#842 $453.00
COR-387 Stop Sign at Robinson and Dike Access Road per RE1#849 $492.00
COR-388 Change to Practice Baseball Field Infield per Joe Petcival 6/30/15 Sketch $0.00
Total Change Order amount Add $12,656.00
Original Contract Amount: $43,538,000.00  Original Date of Substantial Completion: July 6, 2015
Previously Authorized Change Orders: $1,822,897.40  Previously Authorized Change Orders: 11 days
Current Contract Amount: $45,360,897.40  Current Date of Substantial Completion: July 17, 2015
The Contract Time Will be :
Contract Amount will be: Fnereasedr—Decreased | Unchanged by 0 Calendar Days.
Increased / Deereased+Unechanged
by this Change Order in the amount of: $12,656.00
The date of Substantial Completion as a result
The Revised Contract Amount as a result of this Change Order, therefore, is: July 17, 2015
of this Change Order therefor is: $45,373,553.40

7
APPROVALS: ,# ;/
7/17/15

Archite t McGranahan Architects Date  Woodland Public Schools Date
July 17, 2015

Contractor: Skanska Date

1119-12



